....**...........................**

05-14-2001

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93)

RE

101715738

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab setting: □□□□▼

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Northern								
Thomas M. Walsh Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Xi No	Name: Hortech MAY - 7 200								
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,									
3. Nature of conveyance:									
	Street Address: P.O. Box 533								
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Spring Lake State: MI ZIP: 49456								
Execution Date: 4/30/2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes)☐ No								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{1/10/2001}{}$								
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
09/765699 Additional numbers at	not yet assigned								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents in rolved:								
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 130.00								
Internal Address:	Ca Enclosed 130.00 dollars								
	assignment fee O Authorized to be charged to deposit a acount								
Street Address: P.O. Box 533	8. Deposit account number:								
City: Spring Lake State: MI ZIP: 49456	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
AE ((A(PHH) JUNEUM)	SE THIS SPACE								
40.00 ur	000 res								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of								
	£ 20. 2001								
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:								
	التناقصين بيناه والمستقدم ويستنق فينوا والتناق								

I,	Thom	as M	Wals	sh_	Thon	NAS	M	Wa	Ish		, a	atte	st t	: 0	havir	ıg (disco	·V-
ere	ed a	new	form	of	Misc	ant	hus	sine	nsis	with	gre	en a	and	ye	llow	ba	nded	fo-
lia	age w	hich	was	nar	ned,	at :	Hort	ech,	Misc	canthu	18 S	sine	nsis	3 `	Litt]	le :	Zebra	١.

I found this plant at Hortech during the course of my duties as an employee of Hortech. And, in accord with the policies of Hortech, I acknowledge this new plant to be the property of Hortech. Accordingly, by signing below, I assign all rights, to patents and otherwise, to Hortech, Inc. of Spring Lake, Michigan.

Tom Walsh

Hard Grand 4-30-01

RECORDED: 05/07/2001

notary

m/ Commission Exp 12-27-05

PATENT REEL: 011782 FRAME: 0573